

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 868
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "In-Classroom"; strike beginning with "; authorizing" in line 9 down through "regulations" in line 12; in line 13, strike "defining certain terms"; and in line 14, strike "providing for the application of this Act";.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 10, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 23, inclusive; in line 24, strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)"; in line 25, strike "IN-CLASSROOM"; in line 30, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)"; and in line 31, strike "AN IN-CLASSROOM".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 1, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 2, strike "FOR:"; in line 3, strike "(I)" and substitute "FOR"; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive; in line 13, strike "AN" and substitute "A PUBLIC"; in line 15, after "DEPARTMENT;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "DETERMINED" in line 18 down through "AGENCY" in line 20; in line 21, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)"; in line 28, strike "AND" and substitute:

"(2) DISBURSE THE PROGRAM FUNDS TO THE SCHOOLS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD OR THE SCHOOLS THAT ARE UNDER THE SPONSORING AGENCY THAT ARE PARTICIPANTS IN THE PROGRAM IN CONJUNCTION WITH FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT FUNDS THROUGH THE FEDERAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM; AND";

in line 34, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; and in line 36, strike "(F)" and substitute "(E)".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 1, strike “AN IN-CLASSROOM” and substitute “A”; and strike beginning with the second “THE” in line 7 down through “DAY” in line 8 and substitute “SCHOOL UPON THE ARRIVAL OF STUDENTS TO THE SCHOOL”.

On pages 6 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 6 through line 34 on page 7; and in line 35, strike “(K)” and substitute “(F)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 20, inclusive; in line 21, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”; and strike in its entirety line 22 and substitute “effect July 1, 1999. It shall remain”.